



Parking Fees

Tariff
01 April 2025

Tariff
01 April 2026
Inclusive of VAT

CAR PARK - LOCATION - CHARGEABLE HOURS

Jackson Square - Bishop's Stortford

Mon – Sat (7.30am – 6.30pm)

Up to 1 hour

Up to 2 hours

Up to 3 hours

Up to 4 hours

Up to 5 hours

Public Holidays except Christmas Day Up to 11 hours (All Day)

Sunday Up to 11 hours (All Day)

£1.20
£2.40
£3.60
£4.80
£6.00
£2.00
£2.00

NO FREE
£1.25
£2.50
£3.70
£5.00
£6.20
£2.10
£2.10

Link Road - Bishop's Stortford:

Mon – Sat (7.30am – 8.00pm)

Up to 1 hour

Up to 2 hours

Up to 3 hours

Up to 4 hours

Up to 5 hours

Sunday Up to 12.5 hours (All Day)

Public Holidays except Christmas Day to 12.5 hours (All Day)

£1.20
£2.40
£3.60
£4.80
£6.00
£2.00
£2.00

NO FREE
£1.25
£2.50
£3.70
£5.00
£6.20
£2.10
£2.10

Northgate End MSCP - Bishop's Stortford

Mon – Sat (7.30am – 8.00pm)

Up to 1 hour

Up to 2 hours

Up to 3 hours

Up to 4 hours

Up to 5 hours

Up to 12.5 hours (All Day)

Sunday Up to 12.5 hours (All Day)

Public Holidays except Christmas Day 12.5 hours (All Day)

£1.00
£2.00
£2.60
£3.20
£3.70
£4.20
£1.60
£1.60

NO FREE
£1.05
£2.10
£2.70
£3.30
£3.80
£4.40
£1.70
£1.70

Apton Road, Basbow Lane, - Bishop's Stortford

Mon – Sat (7.30am – 8.00pm)

Up to 30 mins (Free)

Up to 1 hour

Up to 2 hours

Up to 3 hours

Up to 4 hours

Up to 5 hours

Up to 12.5 hours (All Day)

Sunday Up to 12.5 hours (All Day)

Public Holidays except Christmas Day up to 12.5 hours (All Day)

£0.00
£1.20
£2.40
£3.60
£4.80
£6.00
£7.80
£2.00
£2.00

£0.00
£1.25
£2.50
£3.70
£5.00
£6.20
£8.10
£2.10
£2.10

Crown Terrace A - Bishop's Stortford

Mon – Sat (7.30am – 8.00pm)

Up to 30 mins (Free)

Up to 1 hour

Up to 2 hours

Up to 3 hours

Sunday Up to 12.5 hours (All Day)

Public Holidays except Christmas Day up to 12.5 hours (All Day)

£0.00
£1.20
£2.40
£3.60
£2.00
£2.00

£0.00
£1.25
£2.50
£3.70
£2.10
£2.10

Tariff
01 April 2025

Tariff
01 April 2026
Inclusive of VAT

CAR PARK - LOCATION - CHARGEABLE HOURS
Crown Terrace B - Bishop's Stortford

Mon – Fri (8.30am – 8.00pm)	
Up to 30 mins (Free)	
Up to 5 hours	
Up to 12.5 hours (All Day)	
Sat (8.30am – 8.00pm)	
Up to 30 mins (Free)	
Up to 1 hour	
Up to 2 hours	
Up to 3 hours	
Up to 4 hours	
Up to 5 hours	
Up to 12.5 hours (All Day)	
Sunday Up to 12.5 hours (All Day)	
Public Holidays except Christmas Day up to 12.5 hours (All Day)	

£0.00	
£6.00	
£7.20	
£0.00	
£1.20	
£2.40	
£3.60	
£4.80	
£6.00	
£7.20	
£2.00	
£2.00	

£0.00	
£6.20	
£7.50	
£0.00	
£0.00	
£1.25	
£2.50	
£3.70	
£5.00	
£6.20	
£7.50	
£2.10	
£2.10	

Elm Road - Bishop's Stortford

Mon – Sat (7.30am – 8.00pm)	
Up to 30 mins (Free)	
Up to 5 hours	
Up to 12.5 hours (All Day)	
Sunday Up to 12.5 hours (All Day)	
Public Holidays except Christmas Day up to 12.5 hours (All Day)	

£0.00	
£4.00	
£5.00	
£2.00	
£2.00	

£0.00	
£4.20	
£5.20	
£2.10	
£2.10	

Grange Paddocks A - Bishop's Stortford

Mon – Sat (9.00am – 8.00pm)	
Up to 2.5 hours	
Up to 11 hours (All Day)	
Sunday Up to 11 hours (All Day)	
Public Holidays except Christmas Day up to 11 hours (All Day)	

£2.00	
£3.50	
£2.00	
£2.00	

NO FREE	
£2.10	
£3.60	
£2.10	
£2.10	

Grange Paddocks B - Bishop's Stortford

Mon – Sat (9.00am – 8pm)	
Up to 2.5 hours (Free)	
Up to 5 hours	
Sunday Up to 8 hours (All Day)	
Public Holidays except Christmas Day up to 8 hours (All Day)	

£0.00	
£3.50	
£2.00	
£2.00	
£0.00	

£0.00	
£3.60	
£2.10	
£2.10	
£0.00	

Grange Paddocks C - Bishop's Stortford

Mon – Sun (9.00am – 8pm)	
Up to 2.5 hours (Free)	

£0.00	
-------	--

New Standard Tariff Structure	
£0.00	
£1.20	
£2.40	
£3.60	
£2.00	
£2.10	
£2.10	

Gascoyne Way Multi Storey: Level A - Hertford

Mon – Sat (7.30am – 8.00pm)	
Up to 30 mins (Free)	
Up to 1 hour	
Up to 2 hours	
Up to 3 hours	
Up to 4 hours	
Up to 5 hours	
Sunday Up to 12.5 hours (All Day)	
Public Holidays except Christmas Day up to 12.5 hours (All Day)	

£0.00	
£1.20	
£2.40	
£3.60	
£2.00	

Tariff
01 April 2025

Tariff
01 April 2026
Inclusive of VAT

CAR PARK - LOCATION - CHARGEABLE HOURS
St Andrew Street - Hertford

Mon – Sat (7.30am – 8.00pm)	
Up to 30 mins (Free)	
Up to 1 hour	
Up to 2 hours	
Up to 3 hours	
Up to 4 hours	
Up to 5 hours	
Sunday Up to 12.5 hours (All Day)	
Public Holidays except Christmas Day up to 12.5 hours (All Day)	

£0.00
£1.20
£2.40
£3.60
£4.80
£6.00
£2.00
£2.00

£0.00
£1.25
£2.50
£3.70
£5.00
£6.20
£2.10
£2.10

Gascoyne Way Multi Storey - Levels B,C,D; Hartham Lane; Hartham Common; Port Vale - Hertford

Mon – Sat (7.30am – 8.00pm)	
Up to 30 mins (Free)	
Up to 1 hour	
Up to 2 hours	
Up to 3 hours	
Up to 4 hours	
Up to 5 hours	
Up to 12.5 hours (All Day)	
Sunday Up to 12.5 hours (All Day)	
Public Holidays except Christmas Day up to 12.5 hours (All Day)	

£0.00
£1.20
£2.40
£3.60
£4.80
£6.00
£7.20
£2.00
£2.00

£0.00
£1.25
£2.50
£3.70
£5.00
£6.20
£7.50
£2.10
£2.10

Old London Road - Hertford

Mon – Sat (7.30am – 8.00pm)	
Up to 30 mins (Free)	
Up to 1 hour	
Up to 2 hours	
Up to 3 hours	
Up to 4 hours	
Up to 5 hours	
Up to 12.5 hours (All Day)	
Commercial Vehicles	
Sunday Up to 12.5 hours (All Day)	
Public Holidays except Christmas Day up to 12.5 hours (All Day)	

£0.00
£6.00
£16.00
£2.00
£2.00

New Standard Tariff Structure
£0.00
£1.25
£2.50
£3.70
£5.00
£6.20
£7.50
£17.00
£2.10
£2.10

Wallfields - Hertford

Mon – Fri (9.00am – 5.00pm)	
Up to 2 hours (Free)	
Up to 3 hours	
Up to 4 hours	
Up to 5 hours	
Sat (9.00am – 5.00pm)	
Up to 2 hours (Free)	
Up to 3 hours	
Up to 4 hours	
Up to 5 hours	
Up to 8 hours (All Day)	
Sunday Up to 8 hours (All Day)	
Public Holidays except Christmas Day up to 8 hours (All Day)	

£0.00
£1.20
£2.40
£3.60
£0.00
£1.20
£2.40
£3.60
£7.20
£2.00
£2.00

£0.00
£1.25
£2.50
£3.70
£5.00
£6.20
£7.50
£2.10
£2.10

Tariff
01 April 2025

Tariff
01 April 2026
Inclusive of VAT

CAR PARK - LOCATION - CHARGEABLE HOURS

Kibes Lane - Ware
Mon – Sat (7.30am – 8.00pm)
Up to 30 mins (Free)
Up to 1 hour
Up to 2 hours
Up to 3 hours
Up to 4 hours
Up to 5 hours
Sunday Up to 12.5 hours (All Day)
Public Holidays except Christmas Day up to 12.5 hours (All Day)

£0.00
£1.20
£2.40
£3.60
£4.80
£6.00
£2.00
£2.00

New Standard Tariff Structure
£0.00
£1.25
£2.50
£3.70
£5.00
£6.20
£2.10
£2.10

Amwell End - Ware
Mon – Sat (7.30am – 8.00pm)
Up to 30 mins (Free)
Up to 1 hour
Up to 2 hours
Up to 3 hours
Up to 4 hours
Up to 5 hours
Up to 12.5 hours (All Day)
Sunday Up to 12.5 hours (All Day)
Public Holidays except Christmas Day up to 12.5 hours (All Day)

£0.00
£1.20
£2.40
£3.60
£4.80
£6.00
£7.80
£2.00
£2.00

£0.00
£1.25
£2.50
£3.70
£5.00
£6.20
£8.10
£2.10
£2.10

Baldock Street, Priory Street - Ware
Mon – Sat (7.30am – 8.00pm)
Up to 30 mins (Free)
Up to 1 hour
Up to 2 hours
Up to 3 hours
Up to 4 hours
Up to 5 hours
Up to 12.5 hours (All Day)
Sunday Up to 12.5 hours (All Day)
Public Holidays except Christmas Day up to 12.5 hours (All Day)

£0.00
£1.20
£2.40
£3.60
£4.80
£6.00
£7.20
£2.00
£2.00

£0.00
£1.25
£2.50
£3.70
£5.00
£6.20
£7.50
£2.10
£2.10

Burgage Lane - Ware
Mon – Sat (7.30am – 8.00pm)
Up to 30 mins (Free)
Up to 1 hour
Up to 2 hours
Up to 3 hours
Sunday Up to 12.5 hours (All Day)
Public Holidays except Christmas Day up to 12.5 hours (All Day)

£0.00
£1.20
£2.40
£3.60
£2.00
£2.00

New Standard Tariff Structure
£0.00
£1.25
£2.50
£3.70
£5.00
£6.20
£2.10
£2.10

Bowling Green Lane - Buntingford
Mon – Sat (7.30am – 6.30pm)
Up to 30 mins (Free)
Up to 1 hour
Up to 2 hours
Up to 3 hours
Up to 4 hours
Up to 5 hours
Up to 11 hours (All Day)
Sunday Up to 11 hours (All Day)
Public Holidays except Christmas Day Up to 11 hours (All Day)

£0.00
£2.10
£4.20
£2.00
£2.00

New Standard Tariff Structure
£0.00
£0.70
£1.40
£2.10
£2.80
£3.50
£4.20
£1.50
£1.50

Tariff
01 April 2025

Tariff
01 April 2026
Inclusive of VAT

CAR PARK - LOCATION - CHARGEABLE HOURS

Bell Street - Sawbridgeworth
Mon – Sat (7.30am – 6.30pm)
Up to 30 mins (Free)
Up to 1 hour
Up to 2 hours
Up to 3 hours
Up to 4 hours
Up to 5 hours
Up to 11 hours (All Day)
Sunday Up to 11 hours (All Day)
Public Holidays except Christmas Day up to 9.5 hours (All Day)

£0.00
£0.70
£1.40
£2.10
£2.80
£3.50
£4.20
£2.00

New Standard Tariff Structure
£0.00
£0.70
£1.40
£2.10
£2.80
£3.50
£4.20
£1.50
£1.50

High Street - Stanstead Abbotts
Mon – Sat (7.30am – 6.30pm)
Up to 30 mins (Free)
Up to 1 hour
Up to 2 hours
Up to 3 hours
Up to 4 hours
Up to 5 hours
Up to 11 hours (All Day)
Sunday Up to 11 hours (All Day)
Public Holidays except Christmas Day Up to 11 hours (All Day)

£0.00
£0.70
£1.40
£2.10
£2.80
£3.50
£4.20
£1.50
£1.50

New Standard Tariff Structure
£0.00
£0.70
£1.40
£2.10
£2.80
£3.50
£4.20
£1.50
£1.50

CAR PARKS TIMES & HOURS
Market Trader Tariff - Apton Road & Link Road - Bishop's Stortford
Commercial vehicles Tariff - Old London Road - Hertford

Tariff
£4.80
£16.00

£5.00
£17.00